
DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
 

CITY OF PORTLAND
 

U..-.._ RM 
This is to certify that COVECOMPANY BACK Located At 127 MARGINAL 

Job 10: 2011-03-684-SIGN CBL: 025- -A-014-001- - - - ­

has permission to insta1l48sf sian 

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of 
the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of 
the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department.

;------+-----1:(---------------, 
Notification of inspection and written permission procured 
before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise "..
 
closed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.
 

Fire Prevention Officer 
THI CARD MUST B P TED 0 HE 

PENALTV FOR REMOVING TillS CAR 

must be completed by owner 
or part thereof is occupied. If a 

pancy is required, it must be 

orcement Officer / Pia 
TREET ' OF THE PR 



City of ortland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716 

Job No: Date Applied: CBL: 
20Il-03-684-stGN 312812011 025- -A-014-00I- - - - • 

Phone: 

Phone: 

772-8286 

x207 

Zone: 

B-7 

CEO District: 

Pedestrian Activities District (P.A.D.) 

Denied lJ 
Date: ~ 

Historic Preservation 
/ 

~ in Dist or andmark 

_ Approved 

_ Does not Require Review 

_ Requires Review 

_ Approved w/Cooditions 

Owner Name: Owner Address: 
127 MARGINAL WAY 

Location of Construction: 
BA K COVE COMPANY PO BOX 7525 

PORTLAND, ME - MAl 04112 

Contractor Address: Contractor Name: Business Name: 

Bruce Kissler 

Permit Type:
 
SIG - PERM - ignage - Permanent
 

LesseelBuyer's Name: Phone: 

Past Use: Proposed Use: Cost of Work: 

Retail (Walgreens) Same: Retail (Walgreens) - to 
install replacement sign 4'x12' 
on existing free-standing sign 

Sign ure: 

PToposed Project Description:
 
127 Marginal Way - To Instal replacement sign on eiliting rrcestaDd sign
 

Permit Taken By: Gayle Zoning Approval 

Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal 

1. his permit application does not preclude the Shoreland ~Ct)v-CS~ 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 

_ Wetlands C. • 
Variance 

Federal Rules. 
2. Building Permits do not include plumbing, _ 

o 
Flood Zone\ -

Miscellaneous 

septic or electrial work. 
3. Building permits are void if work is not started 

_ Subdivision 
_ CondItional Use 

within six (6) months of the date of issuance. _Site Plan 
_ Interpretation 

False informatin may invalidate a building _ Approved 
permit and stop all work. 

_ Denied 

Date: 

CERTIFICATION 

r hereby certify that I am the owner of record or the named propeny. or that the propo'ed work is authorized by the owner ofrecord and that I have been authorized by 
the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree 10 confonn to all applicable Jaws or this jurisdiction. In addition. if a pennit for work described in 
the appication is Issued, ( certify that the code official's authorized rcpresentalive shall have the authority to enter all area~ covered by uch pennit at any reasonable hour 
to enforce the provision ofth code(s) applicable to such pennil 

SiGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRES DATE PHONE 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)
 

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov
 

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide 

adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections. 

Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The 
inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office. 

•	 Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this 
office if you have any questions. 

•	 Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

•	 If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may 
be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to 
continue. 

1.	 Final inspection required upon completion of installation. 

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES. 

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND 
ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUOPIED. 



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life. www.portlandmairu.gov 

Director of Planning and Urban Development 

Penny St. l.ouis 

Job ID: 2011-03-684-SIGN Located At: 127 CBL: 025· - A - 014 - 001 . 

MARGINAL 

Conditions of Approval: 

Zoning 
1.	 Planning has reviewed and approved the replacement panel sign in the existing 

free-standing sign on site. Received the permit back from planning on 4/4/11 

Building 
Signage Installation to comply with Chapters 31 & 32 of the IBC 2003 building code. 



3 I J-! }I( 

Report generated on Mar 29, 2011 9:41:47 AM 

Job 
Job 10: 2011-03-684-SIGN 

Summary Report 

Page 1 

Job Type: Signs Job Description: 127 Marginal Way Job Year: 2011 

Building Job Status Code: In Review Pin Value: 991 Tenant Name: 

Job Application Date: Public Building Flag: N Tenant Number: 

Estimated Value: Square Footage: 48 

Related Parties: COVE BACK Property Owner 

Job Charges 
Fee Code Charge Permit Charge Net Charge Payment Receipt Payment Pay Adjustmentment Net Payment Outstanding 

Description Amount Adjustment Amount Date Number Amount Amount Amount Balance 

location 10: 49408 

location Details 
Alternate Id Parcel Number Census Tract GIS X GIS Y GIS Z GIS Reference Longitude Latitude 

025 A 014 001 -70.263036 43,662553 

Location Type 

1 

Subdivision Code Subdivision Sub Code Related Persons Address(es) 

127 MARGINAL WAY 

Location Use Code 

WHOLESALE 

Variance Code Use Zone Code Fire Zone Code Inside Outside Code District Code General Location Code Inspection Area Code 

DISTRCIT 4 

Jurisdiction Code 

Structure Details 

Structure: 48 sf sign 

Occupancy Type Code: 

Structure Type Code Structure Status Type Square Footage Estimated Value Address 

Stores & Customer Services (Mercantile) 0 48 127 MARGINAL WAY 

Longitude Latitude GIS X GIS Y GIS Z GIS Reference User Defined Property Value 

Permit #: 20112269 

Permit Data 
Location Id Structure Description Permit Status Permit Description Issue Date Reissue Date Expiration Date 

49408 48 sf sign Initialized 48sf sign 

Inspection Details 

~ 'v- G\.:A..\" 



Job Summary Report
 
Job ID: 2011-03-684-S1GN
 

Report generated on Mar 29, 2011 9:41:47 AM Page 2 
I I 

Inspection Id Inspection Type Inspection Result Status Inspection Status Date Scheduled Start Timestamp Result Status Date Final Inspection Flag 

Fees Details 
Fee Code Charge Permit Charge Permit Charge Adj Payment Receipt Payment Payment Adjustment PaymentAdj 

Description Amount Adjustment Remark Date Number Amount Amount Comment 

Signs $126.00 



__ _ 

·0111 grade: _ 

NoYes 
Depth: _ 

Yes No 

If yes, total s.f of panels w/commuOlcations, message, trademark or symbol: -_~~={~~:rA u (o~ 

.4. r ~ ~ 

Signage/Awning Permit Application 

Location/.~\ddressof Construction: I'll MA~'N L. W ~ 

Tax .-\ssessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Telephone: 
Chart# Block# Lot# bA4 ~~ G>Nl.P~
 
2..; -A· 0 If· 001
 

Le,;sce/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Toral s.f. of siglloge x 52.00
 
I'cr s. f. pills 530.00j56S0l)
 
['or HI) signag~= Toral
 
Fee:
 
"-\.wrung Fee= cost of work _
 

Total Fee S 12-4,00
 

Contractor name, address & telephone: 

Who should we contact when the pennit IS read)': ~ K,sng"" phone ']12- S2~ y.. 2.0, 
Tenant/ allocated building space frontage (feet): Length: --...:.' 
I,ot Fronrage (feel) Single Tenant or [\[ul o. BVEe-­
Current Specific use: _lZ€~_:'fl\.t'­

....I f vacant, what was Wior use: --------------------rr.-n--..r--:o.---=------­
Proposed Use: _..:....i1£==oo:--'--'-~-'--\L_________ MAR 2 8 20il 

Information on proposed sign(s): 
Freestanding (e.g_, pole) Slgn~ Yes No 
Bldg. wall sign~ (attached to bldg) Yes No 

Proposed awning? Yes __ No --$ Is awrung backlit~ 
Height of awning: Length of awning: 
[s there ony communication, message, trademark or symbol on jt~ 

Information on existing and previously permitted sign(s): 
heestancling (e g , pole) slgn~ Yes X No __ DtmensLOns....I f.. I z.. j2, i \ , l 

Bldg. wall sjgn~ (attached co bldg) Yes No Dimensions: ~~ 
.-\wning~ Yes __ No __ Sq. fr. area of aWOlng w/communication: _ 

,-\. site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new SIgn age IS loca ted must be provided. 

Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage and eXlsting building are also required. 

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist. 
Failure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your permit. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planrung and Development Department may requesl 
additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at \v\'vwportlandrna.inc.:;r(w, srop by the 
Budding InspectJons office, room 315 City Hall or call 874·8703 

I h~r~by ce,.ri~' thot I am thc Owncr of recorJ of thc namcd propcrty, or that the owner of rccord autho(lzcs rhe pmposeJ work onJ rhat I ho\'e becn 
aurhorjz~J by the own~r to makc this applicarion a, hidher authnrizcd agent. I agrce to conform ro ~II appliccbil' lows of thIS lun,Jlcnon. In "JJin()n, if 
" p~rmjt for work J~scribeJ in this application is issllcd, I certify th~r rhc CoJe Offici~I's outhorized reprc,,~nrorjvc shall hav~ th~ ourl\Ority tn ~Ilt~r all 
arc"s cov~reJ by rhi., p~rrl1lr or any reasonable hour to enforce rhc provisions of rhe coJcs applicable ro rhis permit. 

Signamre of applicant: 

This is not a permit; you may not commence ;\NY work until the pemut is Issued. 



Bruce Kistler 

From: Bruce Kistler 
Sent: Monday, March 28, 201111:02 AM 
To: 'buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov' 
Cc: Rick Knowland; Ronald Ward; Peter Quesada; Marge Schmuckal 
Subject: Back Cove Co--127 Marginal Way-- Walgreens signage 
Attachments: 127 Marginal Way signage appilcation 032511.pdf 

Dear Building Inspections, 

Attached is the required electronic copy of the signage application for the replacement sign panels at 127 
Marginal Way. I will hand deliver the hard copy and a check for the permit fee shortly. 

Please call with questions or comments. 

Sincerely, 

BK 

Bruce Kistler
 
Fore River Company
 
5 Milk Street
 
POBox 7525
 
POl1land, ME 041[2
 
ra~' (207) 772-9078 

direct line: (207) 772-8286 x207 
bkistler@forerivercompany.com 

1 



Signage/Awning
 
Permit Application Checklist
 

I of the following information is req ired ~H1d :nUSl" ~)e suhmined. ell_eking off _,K~ item as you prepar-= :;ou;­

«pplicm:ion P' :.;~ ge '.",ill ensure vour pac.-age is cc lple~e olnd 'Wi help to :::-,:pedl:::e !he p~ru it:~ng pr0cess.
 

Certificate of Liability listing the City as additional insured If any portron of the sign abms or encroaches on 

;:r;::b:C rifht of ',ay, Nc~~ ftv
into anp5~liclZh~~. 

Letter of permission from the owner indicating the pernusslOns granted and the tenant/space building 

frontage, N//:i.. " 0 vJ N \ p\,,~ 

f\ sketch plan of lot indicating location of buildings, driveways and any abutting streets or rights of way, 
lengths of building frontages, street frontages and all exisnng setbacks. Please indicate on the plan all 
existing and proposed signs with their dimensions and specific locations. Be sure to include distance from 
the ground and building fac;:ade dimensions for any signage attached (Q the building. 
lli"'l""'A..L~ C 
A sketch or photo of any proposed sign(s) indicating content, dimensions, materials, source of illumination, 
constructlOn method as well as specifics of ins tallation/attachment. 

tlIt. CtJJ,cate of flammability reqillted for awning, canopy or banner. 

"# ~/t:'~tlCr.:t;~~e~~fin~~Srti~tl~1 oJ ~LSfI~ f'....-..otJ 
rr'" Photos of existing signage 

vrft- Details for sign fastening, attachment or mounting in the ground. 

'f'J I~, Nt. I r; 

~ennit f ~ f r -:lgnag or awning-with-signage; $30.00 p U" $2.00 peT square ioot of SigL 

Pf'::r:nit 'ee f r awn.:ir~-without-siO'nag~ is based ou cost ;.1Iwork 
$:0.00 fo! rhe first 51,OOO.GO, $10.00 per addit30nal $1,000.00 G.' cost... 4B F!-r 
3<1se ap. iica ·'cn fee for any Historic Disuict sign<lg'" is $65,\)0. 

o 

''2.'.00 

Revised 10/ 19/09 



Page lof2 

Peter Quesada 

From: Peter Quesada 

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2011 958 AM 

To: 'Marge Schmuckal' 

Cc: Rick Knowland; Bruce Kistler; 'Ronald Ward' 

Subject: RE FW: Back Cove Co--127 Marginal Way-- Walgreens signage 

Marge: the sign permit application for the replacement pylon panel, with application fee, is headed your way 
this morning by hand. Thanks for your help. As previously noted, this is a landlord application for the pylon 
only; the City should continue to deal with Walgreens on bUilding signage issues, and Walgreens will get 
landlord's signature as needed. Peter 

Peter Quesada 
Fore River Company 
5 Milk Street 
PO Box 7525 
Portland, ME 041 J2 
(207) 772-6404 
(207) 772-9078 fax 
Direct line: (207) 772-8286 x203 
pquesada@forerjy-ercompJ11JY.com 

From: Marge Schmuckal [mailto:MES@portlandmaine.gov]
 
Sent: Friday, March 25, 2011 1:28 PM
 
To: Peter Quesada
 
Cc: Rick Knowland
 
Subject: Re: FW: Back Cove Co--127 Marginal Way-- Walgreens signage
 

Peter,
 
We would need a sign application (there are ones on-line, or here in our office, or I could mail you one) filled
 
out and returned along with all the appropriate information as stated on that permit.
 

I hope this helps you,
 
Marge
 

»> Peter Quesada <pquesada@forerivercompany.com> 3/25/201111:03 AM »>
 
Marge: Rick Knowland sent me your email as J was sending the email to him below. My apology for 
tangling up our plyon with the Walgreens sigange issues. You or Rick pis let me know how you'd like 
us to proceed on the pylon panel permit.. Thanks. Peter 

Peter Quesada 
Fore River Company 
5 Milk Street 

3/28/2011
 



Page 2 of2 

PO Box 7525 
Portland, ME 04112 
(207) 772-6404 
(207) 772-9078 fax 
Direct line: (207) 772-8286 x203 
pq uesadi1@forerivercompany.com 

From: Peter Quesada 
Sent: Friday, March 25, 2011 11:00 AM 
To: 'Rick Knowland' 
Cc: Bruce Kistler; 'Ronald Ward' 
Subject: Back Cove Co--12 7 Marginal Way-- Walgreens signage 

Rick: following up on our phone call this AM about signage at Walgreens-- pis forward a copy to 
Marge. 

The terms of our Walgreens lease and construction plan allocated Walgreens' building signage 
responsibility to Walgreens-- We permitted and built the store, but they are responsible for permitting 
and installing the building signage. We reviewed and approved the installation for appropriate 
fasteners, building penetrations and the like, and we have a provisions which limits Walgreens to its 
fair share of the building signage (so they do not squeeze out West Marine, for example) As owner, we 
understand that our name may need to be on permits, but the fair generalization is that "signage" on the 
building is Walgreens responsibility. 

Separate but related, we allocated one sign panel in the existing pylon to Walgreens. Since the panel 
is multi-tenant, we took on supervision of that task. We would like to maintain supervision of the 
pylon panel, and keep it as distinct as possible from other signage issues, since the pylon has always 
been maintained as a common feature by the landlord We mistakenly read the ordinance to say that no 
permit was required for change of a panel in an unchanged pylon, so we told Walgreens they could put 
their panel in the pylon. We understand from you that we should have applied for a permit for a new 
panel in the pylon, and would like to do so now. I see that Walgreens has made some mistakes in how 
it navigated the building signage permitting, but want to make clear that \Y~ made the mistake on the 
pylon panel. Please let me know how you would like us to apply for a permit for Walgreens to put a 
new panel in the pylon, and please allow us to keep the pylon permitting sepraate from the building 
sigange permitting. Peter 

Peter Quesada 
Fore River Company 
5 Milk Street 
PO Box 7525 
Portland, ME 04112 
(207) 772-6404 
(207) 772-9078 fax 
Direct line: (207) 772-8286 x203 
pq uesada@forerivercon)pal!)' .com 

3/28/20 11
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Signage/Awning Permit Application 

ents must be mad before permits of a . !Gna are aC::~:lte::. 

Locnuon/.\ddress of Construcuon: 

Ta..'\: Assessor's Chart. Block & Lot Owner: Telephone: 
Chan# Block# Lot# 

Le see/Buyer's Name (If ,-\pplicnble) Contractor name, address & telephone: Total s.f. of signa e " 52.00 
Per s.f. plus 530.00/56500 
for H.D. signage= Total 
Fee: $ 
Awrung Fee= cost of work ___ 

Total Fee: S 

\'Vbo should we contact when the permit IS ready: phone: 

Tenant/ allocated building space frontage (feet): Length: Height 
or Frontage (feet) Single Tenant or Multi Tenanr Lor 

Current Specific use: 
If vacant, what was pnor use: 
Proposed L se: 

Infonnation on proposed sign(s): 
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign) Yes - ­ No - ­ Dimensions proposed: Height from grade: 
Bldg. w3.11 sign) (3.Crached to bldg) Yes - ­ No -- DimenSIons proposed: 

Proposed awning? Yes - Is awning backlit) Yes No- ­ . 0 - ­ - ­ - ­
Height of 3.wning Length of 3.wning: Depth 
Is there any communicauon, message, trademark or symbol on it) Yes __ No - ­
If yes, toml s.f. of panels w /commtmlc3.oons, message, rrademark or symbol: sf. 

Infonnation on existing and previously pennitted sign(s): 
Freestanding (eg, pole) Sign) Yes - ­ No - ­ Dimensions: 
B! g. wall sign~ (attached to bldg) Yes - ­ ~o - ­ Dimensions: 
.-\wning) Yes - ­ No -- Sq. ft. are3. of awning w/ commurucnoon 

.-1. sHe sketch and building sketch showtng exactly where eXJstlng and new slgnage is located must be provided. 

~ ketches and/or piCtures of proposed signage and existing building are also required, 

, ' , .. 
- ' ~ 

"
~n'f
'=' , ' >:T';~ • 11 f -: 0. o;n ~ :~ ":-- ~ '"r.:;--- ! o.'T. "no- ;-:.., .. ;. ;t~ or ~
- . 5 S •.u.. <1_ 0 .:1 _._O.••~anon {)- ".ru~ e~ ._ ~l~~! ":>.vvn.:~~ ._P. UC2\L!lO. CU .... _. s ...
 
Fai' .JIe 10 do 2<::- ma~· :~s'.Jt in :Ioe au' om~tic :i~:llal 0" JOU; "P~~' . 

In order to be sure dle City fulll' understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Dep3.rtmenr rna,' requesr 
addiriooal informaaon prior to rhe Issuance of a permit for further illform3.tion Visit us on-line at W\V\ 'p()rrlandtn:une.gm', Stop bl" the 
Buildin Inspections office, room 315 Cir:- Hall or call 874-8703, 

[ herebv certify rhar I am :he Owner of recorJ of rhe namcJ propcrc:', or rhar rhe owner of recorJ aurhorize,; rhe propo;eJ work anJ rhar 11ul'<: been 
:lU hotly-eu b,' t:-te owner to make rhJS appliorion as his/her :lUrhonzed agent- [agree to conform to ;ill appliobJc I:1ws of rIus lunsJiccon. [0 :ld<.L:ion_ •. 
:I permi r'or work Jcscnbed In rhls appliooon IS issued. [ cerofy tin; the Code OffiCIal'; :luthoriY-ed representative ,;hall h:1\'( rhe :lurhonc:' enter all 
:J.[C:lS covered b" rhis permir :lr any reasonable hour ro enforce the prOVISIons of the codes applicable to rhis permit. 

_S_i_gn_a_tu_re_o_f_a_p_p_li_'_c_aIl_t: I_D_a_t_e_: _ 

Tills IS not a permit; you mal' not commence "-\NY work until dle permit is Issued 

Revised 10, 19/09 


